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# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 LUCCHETTI, Santiago ARG 150 18.01.1995
2 MARINO, Nicolas ARG 9999 16.12.1999
3 PETTINATO, Mateo Pettinato ARG 9999 30.04.1996
4 SERVELLO, Augusto Antonio ARG 157 01.12.1999
5 VARAS, Gabriel ARG 146 12.01.1999
6 PINTO, Daniel COL 2051 12.08.1992
7 ENRIQUEZ  SILVEIRA, Lazaro Vladimir CUB 2032 01.06.1973
8 PORS, Christian DEN 9999 05.07.1994
9 ALONSO, Javier ESP 2023 04.10.1981
10 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 1178 27.12.1999
11 COLL, Mateu ESP 1317 01.12.1998
12 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 1125 15.01.1998
13 ESMENDIA, Xavier ESP 2070 03.02.1998
14 FAYOS, Adrian ESP 1354 07.03.1994
15 FERRERES, Joan ESP 2022 08.11.1993
16 FIGAL, Nicolas ESP 2024 01.09.1999
17 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 1310 05.02.1999
18 GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 1468 01.01.1998
19 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 1269 01.01.1997
20 GONZALEZ ANDRE, Julio ESP 1477 03.05.1999
21 GUITIAN, Rodrigo ESP 9999 01.04.1999
22 HERNANDO SANZ, Jorge ESP 1327 02.04.1994
23 LACASTA, Sergio ESP 1071 24.11.1995
24 LLENAS, Albert ESP 2020 27.11.1971
25 LOPEZ GOMEZ, Jose Miguel ESP 2055 13.09.1999
26 MILESI, Eric ESP 1322 22.09.1994
27 MORENO, Javier ESP 1501 28.05.1998
28 MURO, Bernat ESP 1480 29.01.1994
29 NUNEZ ARANDA, Rafael ESP 1287 03.11.1999
30 ORTEGA, Raul ESP 2048 21.12.1999
31 OTERO, Pedro ESP 1303 15.05.1997
32 PEREZ DIAZ, Sergio ESP 486 27.10.1997
33 PROENZA BERRILLO, Waldo Rafael ESP 2028 30.08.1974
34 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, Jaime ESP 1358 23.06.1999
35 SCHIRONE, Stefano ESP 2046 18.05.1985
36 URRUTIA, Joan ESP 1491 01.04.1998
37 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 1338 14.09.1999
38 FAYE, Lilian FRA 1532 26.12.1996
39 BILLING, Matthew GBR 9999 11.11.1989
40 DI FRANCESCO, Hugo GBR 1177 01.04.1996
41 HEAD, Connor GBR 9999 20.12.1999
42 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 274 12.02.1996
43 OSTACCHINI, Glen GBR 9999 07.01.1993
44 SADIQ, Hussain GBR 9999 18.07.1994
45 PIETSCH, Lewis GER 1089 15.05.1996
46 OJEDA, Ivan CHI 9999 14.01.1999
47 ADHAMY, Alireza IRI 9999 13.05.1993
48 SHAMSTABRIZI, Shahabeddin IRI 9999 27.06.1997
49 SOLEYMANIVARKANEH, Alireza IRI 9999 04.05.1993
50 BROWN, Stephen IRL 1031 20.06.1996
51 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 1307 27.06.1996
52 GRIMALDI, Simone ITA 9999 01.04.1998
53 LAURIA, Lorenz ITA 1023 11.05.1999
54 SALVO, Francesco ITA 1259 13.05.1998
55 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 1062 22.08.1997
56 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 296 10.05.1996
57 POST, Patrick NED 1163 09.10.1995
58 ZOONS, Edo NED 1162 20.04.1999
59 GARCIA, Eduardo PER 208 28.10.1998
60 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 1198 14.06.1998
61 MANUCU, Mihai Robert ROU 1113 01.02.1996
62 BAKIROV, Marat RUS 200 22.01.1996
63 KHAMZIN, Askar RUS 169 01.07.1994
64 LOMTEV, Evgeniy RUS 9999 05.01.1997
65 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 242 16.08.1996
66 PIVOVAROV, Alexander RUS 182 09.11.1995
67 TROFIMOV, Dmitry RUS 138 22.04.1995
68 ZAKHARIKOV, Anton RUS 295 06.04.1995



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
69 CHAN, Kevin Jerrold SIN 119 19.06.1998
70 PERSSON, Sebastian SWE 1213 21.11.1998
71 OU, Feng Ming TPE 158 14.03.1987



11 poules
6 poules of 6 and 5 poules of 7
56 (78,87% of 71) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 CHAN, Kevin Jerrold SIN 119
2 TROFIMOV, Dmitry RUS 138
3 VARAS, Gabriel ARG 146
4 LUCCHETTI, Santiago ARG 150
5 SERVELLO, Augusto Antonio ARG 157
6 OU, Feng Ming TPE 158
7 KHAMZIN, Askar RUS 169
8 PIVOVAROV, Alexander RUS 182
9 BAKIROV, Marat RUS 200
10 GARCIA, Eduardo PER 208
11 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 242
12 LLOYD, Alexander GBR 274
13 ZAKHARIKOV, Anton RUS 295
14 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 296
15 PEREZ DIAZ, Sergio ESP 486
16 LAURIA, Lorenz ITA 1023
17 BROWN, Stephen IRL 1031
18 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 1062
19 LACASTA, Sergio ESP 1071
20 PIETSCH, Lewis GER 1089
21 MANUCU, Mihai Robert ROU 1113
22 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 1125
23 ZOONS, Edo NED 1162
24 POST, Patrick NED 1163
25 DI FRANCESCO, Hugo GBR 1177
26 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 1178
27 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 1198
28 PERSSON, Sebastian SWE 1213
29 SALVO, Francesco ITA 1259
30 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 1269
31 NUNEZ ARANDA, Rafael ESP 1287
32 OTERO, Pedro ESP 1303
33 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 1307
34 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 1310
35 COLL, Mateu ESP 1317
36 MILESI, Eric ESP 1322
37 HERNANDO SANZ, Jorge ESP 1327
38 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 1338
39 FAYOS, Adrian ESP 1354
40 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, Jaime ESP 1358
41 GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 1468
42 GONZALEZ ANDRE, Julio ESP 1477
43 MURO, Bernat ESP 1480
44 URRUTIA, Joan ESP 1491
45 MORENO, Javier ESP 1501
46 FAYE, Lilian FRA 1532
47 LLENAS, Albert ESP 2020
48 FERRERES, Joan ESP 2022
49 ALONSO, Javier ESP 2023
50 FIGAL, Nicolas ESP 2024
51 PROENZA BERRILLO, Waldo Rafael ESP 2028
52 ENRIQUEZ  SILVEIRA, Lazaro Vladimir CUB 2032
53 SCHIRONE, Stefano ESP 2046
54 ORTEGA, Raul ESP 2048
55 PINTO, Daniel COL 2051
56 LOPEZ GOMEZ, Jose Miguel ESP 2055
57 ESMENDIA, Xavier ESP 2070
58 OJEDA, Ivan CHI 9999
59 PETTINATO, Mateo Pettinato ARG 9999
60 GRIMALDI, Simone ITA 9999
61 GUITIAN, Rodrigo ESP 9999
62 BILLING, Matthew GBR 9999
63 LOMTEV, Evgeniy RUS 9999
64 SOLEYMANIVARKANEH, Alireza IRI 9999
65 HEAD, Connor GBR 9999
66 PORS, Christian DEN 9999
67 SADIQ, Hussain GBR 9999
68 ADHAMY, Alireza IRI 9999



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 OSTACCHINI, Glen GBR 9999
70 MARINO, Nicolas ARG 9999
71 SHAMSTABRIZI, Shahabeddin IRI 9999
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Piste 1

9:00

Referee(s):

SADIQ, Hussain GBR

CHAN, Kevin Jerrold SIN

FAYE, Lilian FRA

ADHAMY, Alireza IRI

URRUTIA, Joan ESP

ZOONS, Edo NED

DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP

Piste 2

9:00

Referee(s):

HERNANDO SANZ, Jorge ESP

GRIMALDI, Simone ITA

POST, Patrick NED

MANUCU, Mihai Robert ROU

MORENO, Javier ESP

TROFIMOV, Dmitry RUS

HEAD, Connor GBR

Piste 3

9:00

Referee(s):

MILESI, Eric ESP

GUITIAN, Rodrigo ESP

LLENAS, Albert ESP

SOLEYMANIVARKANEH, Alireza IRI

DI FRANCESCO, Hugo GBR

PIETSCH, Lewis GER

VARAS, Gabriel ARG



Piste 4

9:00

Referee(s):

PROENZA BERRILLO, Waldo Rafael ESP

CAMELO, Goncalo POR

OSTACCHINI, Glen GBR

MURO, Bernat ESP

LUCCHETTI, Santiago ARG

LACASTA, Sergio ESP

Piste 5

9:00

Referee(s):

BILLING, Matthew GBR

GONZALEZ ANDRE, Julio ESP

SHAMSTABRIZI, Shahabeddin IRI

KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT

ENRIQUEZ  SILVEIRA, Lazaro Vladimir CUB

BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP

SERVELLO, Augusto Antonio ARG

Piste 6

9:00

Referee(s):

OU, Feng Ming TPE

PERSSON, Sebastian SWE

LOMTEV, Evgeniy RUS

COLL, Mateu ESP

PETTINATO, Mateo Pettinato ARG

BROWN, Stephen IRL

FERRERES, Joan ESP



Piste 7

9:00

Referee(s):

ORTEGA, Raul ESP

GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP

LAURIA, Lorenz ITA

KHAMZIN, Askar RUS

MARINO, Nicolas ARG

GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP

Piste 8

9:00

Referee(s):

FIGAL, Nicolas ESP

OJEDA, Ivan CHI

SALVO, Francesco ITA

PEREZ DIAZ, Sergio ESP

RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, Jaime ESP

PIVOVAROV, Alexander RUS

Piste 9

9:00

Referee(s):

SCHIRONE, Stefano ESP

BAKIROV, Marat RUS

TETERIS, Lukas LAT

FAYOS, Adrian ESP

NUNEZ ARANDA, Rafael ESP

PORS, Christian DEN

Piste 10

9:00

Referee(s):

PINTO, Daniel COL

GARCIA, Eduardo PER

OTERO, Pedro ESP

VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP

ESMENDIA, Xavier ESP

ZAKHARIKOV, Anton RUS



Piste 11

9:00

Referee(s):

CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL

LOPEZ GOMEZ, Jose Miguel ESP

ALONSO, Javier ESP

LLOYD, Alexander GBR

GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP

MATVEEV, Andrey RUS
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1T LOMTEV, Evgeniy RUS 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
1T TROFIMOV, Dmitry RUS 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
3 BAKIROV, Marat RUS 5 1,00 25 3 +22 Advanced
4 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
5 PIVOVAROV, Alexander RUS 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
6 CHAN, Kevin Jerrold SIN 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
7T ZAKHARIKOV, Anton RUS 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
7T LLOYD, Alexander GBR 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
9 LAURIA, Lorenz ITA 5 1,00 25 10 +15 Advanced
10 VARAS, Gabriel ARG 6 1,00 30 17 +13 Advanced
11 HEAD, Connor GBR 5 0,83 29 12 +17 Advanced
12 OU, Feng Ming TPE 5 0,83 26 10 +16 Advanced
13 DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
14 KHAMZIN, Askar RUS 4 0,80 24 11 +13 Advanced
15 SALVO, Francesco ITA 4 0,80 24 12 +12 Advanced
16 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
17 OSTACCHINI, Glen GBR 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
18 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 4 0,80 21 13 +8 Advanced
19 NUNEZ ARANDA, Rafael ESP 4 0,80 20 17 +3 Advanced
20 SOLEYMANIVARKANEH, Alireza IRI 4 0,67 25 15 +10 Advanced
21 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 4 0,67 27 19 +8 Advanced
22 SERVELLO, Augusto Antonio ARG 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
23 ADHAMY, Alireza IRI 4 0,67 25 21 +4 Advanced
24 LLENAS, Albert ESP 4 0,67 24 23 +1 Advanced
25 POST, Patrick NED 4 0,67 21 22 -1 Advanced
26 GARCIA, Eduardo PER 3 0,60 22 13 +9 Advanced
27 LUCCHETTI, Santiago ARG 3 0,60 19 13 +6 Advanced
28 LACASTA, Sergio ESP 3 0,60 22 18 +4 Advanced
29 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 3 0,60 17 14 +3 Advanced
30 PINTO, Daniel COL 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
31 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, Jaime ESP 3 0,60 18 17 +1 Advanced
32 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 3 0,60 17 18 -1 Advanced
33 ZOONS, Edo NED 3 0,50 24 18 +6 Advanced
34 HERNANDO SANZ, Jorge ESP 3 0,50 24 20 +4 Advanced
35 PIETSCH, Lewis GER 3 0,50 22 19 +3 Advanced
36 BILLING, Matthew GBR 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
37T PETTINATO, Mateo Pettinato ARG 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
37T BROWN, Stephen IRL 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
39 GONZALEZ ANDRE, Julio ESP 3 0,50 18 24 -6 Advanced
40 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 2 0,40 21 15 +6 Advanced
41 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 2 0,40 19 17 +2 Advanced
42 PORS, Christian DEN 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
43 PEREZ DIAZ, Sergio ESP 2 0,40 13 17 -4 Advanced
44 OTERO, Pedro ESP 2 0,40 18 23 -5 Advanced
45 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
46 ORTEGA, Raul ESP 2 0,40 12 19 -7 Advanced
47 FAYOS, Adrian ESP 2 0,40 12 20 -8 Advanced
48 GUITIAN, Rodrigo ESP 2 0,33 21 23 -2 Advanced
49 MANUCU, Mihai Robert ROU 2 0,33 18 23 -5 Advanced
50 PERSSON, Sebastian SWE 2 0,33 15 25 -10 Advanced
51 PROENZA BERRILLO, Waldo Rafael ESP 1 0,20 11 20 -9 Advanced
52 FIGAL, Nicolas ESP 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Advanced
53 GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Advanced
54 ALONSO, Javier ESP 1 0,20 10 22 -12 Advanced
55 SHAMSTABRIZI, Shahabeddin IRI 1 0,17 20 29 -9 Advanced
56 GRIMALDI, Simone ITA 1 0,17 15 25 -10 Advanced
57 MILESI, Eric ESP 1 0,17 18 29 -11 Eliminated
58 COLL, Mateu ESP 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
59 FAYE, Lilian FRA 1 0,17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
60 SADIQ, Hussain GBR 1 0,17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
61 DI FRANCESCO, Hugo GBR 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
62 FERRERES, Joan ESP 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
63 URRUTIA, Joan ESP 1 0,17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
64 MARINO, Nicolas ARG 0 0,00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
65 LOPEZ GOMEZ, Jose Miguel ESP 0 0,00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
66T ESMENDIA, Xavier ESP 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
66T OJEDA, Ivan CHI 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
68 MURO, Bernat ESP 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
69 ENRIQUEZ  SILVEIRA, Lazaro Vladimir CUB 0 0,00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
70 SCHIRONE, Stefano ESP 0 0,00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
71 MORENO, Javier ESP 0 0,00 2 30 -28 Eliminated
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BAKIROV, Marat RUS 22.01.1996
2 TROFIMOV, Dmitry RUS 22.04.1995
3T LOMTEV, Evgeniy RUS 05.01.1997
3T DELBERGUE, Luis Alfonso ESP 15.01.1998
5 PIVOVAROV, Alexander RUS 09.11.1995
6 CHAN, Kevin Jerrold SIN 19.06.1998
7T LLOYD, Alexander GBR 12.02.1996
7T ZAKHARIKOV, Anton RUS 06.04.1995
9 KUCEBA, Vitalijs LAT 22.08.1997
10 LAURIA, Lorenz ITA 11.05.1999
11 VARAS, Gabriel ARG 12.01.1999
12 HEAD, Connor GBR 20.12.1999
13 KHAMZIN, Askar RUS 01.07.1994
14 SALVO, Francesco ITA 13.05.1998
15 MATVEEV, Andrey RUS 16.08.1996
16 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 27.12.1999
17 OSTACCHINI, Glen GBR 07.01.1993
18 CAMELO, Goncalo POR 14.06.1998
19 NUNEZ ARANDA, Rafael ESP 03.11.1999
20 SOLEYMANIVARKANEH, Alireza IRI 04.05.1993
21 SERVELLO, Augusto Antonio ARG 01.12.1999
22 ADHAMY, Alireza IRI 13.05.1993
23 GARCIA, Eduardo PER 28.10.1998
24 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 05.02.1999
25 HERNANDO SANZ, Jorge ESP 02.04.1994
26 PIETSCH, Lewis GER 15.05.1996
27 BILLING, Matthew GBR 11.11.1989
28T BROWN, Stephen IRL 20.06.1996
28T PETTINATO, Mateo Pettinato ARG 30.04.1996
30 TETERIS, Lukas LAT 10.05.1996
31 CRIPWELL, Phillip IRL 27.06.1996
32 GARCIA PRADO, Yago ESP 01.01.1998
33 OU, Feng Ming TPE 14.03.1987
34 LLENAS, Albert ESP 27.11.1971
35 POST, Patrick NED 09.10.1995
36 LUCCHETTI, Santiago ARG 18.01.1995
37 LACASTA, Sergio ESP 24.11.1995
38 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ, Roger ESP 01.01.1997
39 PINTO, Daniel COL 12.08.1992
40 RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, Jaime ESP 23.06.1999
41 ZOONS, Edo NED 20.04.1999
42 GONZALEZ ANDRE, Julio ESP 03.05.1999
43 PORS, Christian DEN 05.07.1994
44 PEREZ DIAZ, Sergio ESP 27.10.1997
45 OTERO, Pedro ESP 15.05.1997
46 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 14.09.1999
47 ORTEGA, Raul ESP 21.12.1999
48 FAYOS, Adrian ESP 07.03.1994
49 GUITIAN, Rodrigo ESP 01.04.1999
50 MANUCU, Mihai Robert ROU 01.02.1996
51 PERSSON, Sebastian SWE 21.11.1998
52 PROENZA BERRILLO, Waldo Rafael ESP 30.08.1974
53 FIGAL, Nicolas ESP 01.09.1999
54 ALONSO, Javier ESP 04.10.1981
55 SHAMSTABRIZI, Shahabeddin IRI 27.06.1997
56 GRIMALDI, Simone ITA 01.04.1998
57 MILESI, Eric ESP 22.09.1994
58 COLL, Mateu ESP 01.12.1998
59 FAYE, Lilian FRA 26.12.1996
60 SADIQ, Hussain GBR 18.07.1994
61 DI FRANCESCO, Hugo GBR 01.04.1996
62 FERRERES, Joan ESP 08.11.1993
63 URRUTIA, Joan ESP 01.04.1998
64 MARINO, Nicolas ARG 16.12.1999
65 LOPEZ GOMEZ, Jose Miguel ESP 13.09.1999
66T ESMENDIA, Xavier ESP 03.02.1998
66T OJEDA, Ivan CHI 14.01.1999
68 MURO, Bernat ESP 29.01.1994



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 ENRIQUEZ  SILVEIRA, Lazaro Vladimir CUB 01.06.1973
70 SCHIRONE, Stefano ESP 18.05.1985
71 MORENO, Javier ESP 28.05.1998
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Name Country FIE Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals


